

HB1017/253624/1

BY: Senator Cassilly

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1017
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 2, after “contractors;” insert “providing that an authorized third-party contractor may use only certain information to carry out the exclusive representative’s statutory duties;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in lines 30 and 31, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 30, strike “(2)” and substitute “**(5)**”; in the same line, after “representative” insert “**OR AN AUTHORIZED THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR**”; and in line 31, strike “its” and substitute “**THE EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE’S**”.

On page 6, in lines 22 and 23, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 22, strike “(2)” and substitute “**(4)**”; in the same line, after “representative” insert “**OR AN AUTHORIZED THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR**”; and in line 23, strike “its” and substitute “**THE EXCLUSIVE REPRESENTATIVE’S**”.